Press Release - World AIDS Day Event Hosted by CWWCHC

From Kelly Hurley <khurley@cwwilliams.org>To Kelly Hurley <khurley@cwwilliams.org>Date 2023-12-11 17:52

Press Release - World AIDS Day 2023 - USE.doc (~1005 KB) Press Release - World AIDS Day 2023 - USE.pdf (~313 KB) World AIDS Day Photo #3b, December 2, 2023.jpg (~165 KB)

Good evening, Media Family.

Please see the attached press release for a World AIDS Day event hosted by The C.W. Williams Community Health Center, Inc. in partnership with RAIN, PowerHouse, Gilead Sciences, By His Stripes Wellness Center, RAO, Quality Comprehensive Health Center, and Charlotte Community Health Clinic.

The purpose of the event was to spread awareness of issues affecting people living with HIV (PLWH), to celebrate gains made in the fight against HIV and the stigma still experienced by PLWH, and to commemorate lives lost to AIDS.

Please let me know if you have any questions.

We appreciate your support.

Kind regards, Kelly

Kelly L. Hurley (she/her/hers) Chief Development Officer The C.W. Williams Community Health Center, Inc. 3333 Wilkinson Blvd., Charlotte, NC 28208 Email: khurley@cwwilliams.org Tel: 704-393-7720, ext. 1042 Direct: 704-971-1482 Website: www.cwwilliams.org "Healing Heart, Mind & Soul!"

<u>CLICK HERE</u> to make a donation to CWWCHC to help provide hope and healing for vulnerable populations in our community.



This electronic message may contain information that is confidential and/or legally privileged. It is intended only for the use of the individual(s) and entity named as recipients in the message. If you are not an intended recipient of this message, please notify the sender immediately and delete the material from any computer. Do not deliver, distribute or copy this message, and do not disclose its contents or take any action in reliance on the information it contains. Thank

temputer be net denter, det but en tepp une meterage, and de net declete te tenter in termente en une metralite

you.

